



Michael J. Sheehan, Esq. Senior Counsel Phone: 603-724-2135 Email: Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

March 1, 2018

Via Electronic Mail and Hand-Delivery

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: DG 17-048 Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Request for Change in Rates

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities, enclosed for filing in the above matter please find an original and six copies of a revised version of the *Agreement Regarding Permanent Rates* that we filed on February 27.

The only changes were to add Bates numbering and to include a new version of Attachment F. We updated some information in Attachment F and rearranged the columns for the winter period to make it more readable. Nothing else has changed from the original filing.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Michael J. Sheehan

MAlukan

Enclosures cc: Service List